The geometric and physical interpretation of
fractional order derivatives of polynomial functions
M.H. Tavassoli, A. Tavassoli, M.R. Ostad Rahimi
Abstract. In this paper, after a brief mention of the definitions of fractional-1
order derivatives, we present a geometric interpretation of the tangent line2
angle of a polynomial with coefficients of fractional derivative. Then a3
comparison of the divergence of a gradient vector field in normal mode4
with the divergence of a vector field gradient fractions is performed. Fi-5

xβ−α,
96 M.H. Tavassoli, A. Tavassoli, M.R. Ostad Rahimi
where α is the order of derivative and 0 < α < 1. By using the formula given in81
(4.1) and the property (3.2), the fractional derivative values of functions f(x) = x3
82
and g(x) = x4 + x3 at x = 2 were computed and shown in table 4.1 and table 4.283
respectively.84
Table 4.1
Fractional order derivatives Fractional derivative values at
x = 2
m = tan θ
θ = tan−1m
(in radian)
Area of triangle
( 4)
D0.1[f(x)] m0.1 = 8.4512 θ0.1 = 1.4530 4PA0.1B = 3.7865
D0.2[f(x)] m0.2 = 8.9018 θ0.2 = 1.4589 4PA0.2B = 3.5948
D0.3[f(x)] m0.3 = 9.3482 θ0.3 = 1.4642 4PA0.3B = 3.4231
D0.4[f(x)] m0.4 = 9.7866 θ0.4 = 1.4690 4PA0.4B = 3.2698
D0.5[f(x)] m0.5 = 10.2129 θ0.5 = 1.4732 4PA0.5B = 3.1333
D0.6[f(x)] m0.6 = 10.6226 θ0.6 = 1.4769 4PA0.6B = 3.0124
D0.7[f(x)] m0.7 = 11.0111 θ0.7 = 1.4802 4PA0.7B = 2.9062
D0.8[f(x)] m0.8 = 11.3734 θ0.8 = 1.4831 4PA0.8B = 2.8136
D0.9[f(x)] m0.9 = 11.7047 θ0.9 = 1.4856 4PA0.9B = 2.7339
D1.0[f(x)] m1.0 = 12.0000 θ1.0 = 1.4877 4PA1.0B = 2.6667
Table 4.2
Fractional order derivatives Fractional derivative values at
x = 2